

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18519 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 469 OF 2025**

Bisleri International Private Limited

...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Satya Prakash Gupta

...Defendant

*Mr. Siddhant Gupta i/b Mr. Vinod Bhagat, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Ashok Singh, for the Defendant.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : January 07, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for extension of time to file the affidavit in reply to the Interim Application. Time to file the affidavit in reply is extended till 13.01.2026.
3. Time to file the rejoinder is extended till 27.01.2026.
4. Stand over to 28.01.2026.
5. Ad interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]