

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.01.29
21:40:59 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18519 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 469 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 18483 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 469 OF 2025**

Bisleri International Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Satya Prakash Gupta

...Defendant

*Ms. Twisha Singh, i/b, Vinod A Bhagat, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Pravin Singh, i/b, Mr. Ashok Singh, for the Defendant*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 28, 2026

P. C. :

1. Time to E-file the affidavit in rejoinder is extended by one week.
2. Stand over to **11th March, 2026**.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.
4. Returnable date of writ of summons is extended by period of six weeks from today.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]